# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc.		10/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78622126	ACUBILITY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)546-5664

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 546-3661

Email: ossie.lecuona@bms.com, nadine.flynn@bms.com

Correspondent Name: Nadine P. Flynn Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadine P. Flynn
Signature:	/Nadine Flynn/
Date:	10/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0940

900059959

78622

CH \$40 0

Total Attachments: 2 source=US Assgmnt ACUBILITY#page1.tif

source=US Assgmnt ACUBILITY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0941

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made between Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 ("Assignor") and Bristol-Myers Squibb Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States trademark application to register the following mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK<br/>ACUBILITYAPPL. NO.<br/>78/622126FILING DATE<br/>Filed May 4, 2005

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in Assignor's CHOICE DM marks and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, as the successor of Assignor's business pertaining to the mark ACUBILITY, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the ACUBILITY mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the mark, and including U.S. Application Serial No. 78/622126.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor represents that the person executing this assignment has the authority to execute it and has executed this document on the date indicated

Signed at <u>New York, New York</u> this / day of <u>October</u> 2006.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Medicafflmaging, Inc.

Name: Nadine P. Llymi

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0942

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

United States of America	)
State of New York	) ss.
County of New York	)

**RECORDED: 10/12/2006** 

On the day of October, 2006, before me personally came Nadine P. Flynn, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Assistant Secretary of the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, bylaws and regulations of said company, and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

OSWALDO F. LECUONA, JR.
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4747039
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0943